Rule 4 34-CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S95/99

For official use
L cial us

H
i
:

Company Number
(07873492

VERIFIED CARBON SOLUTIONS LTD

[/We
Jeffrey Mark Brenner

of B & C Associates Limited

Trafalgar House
Grenville Place
Mill Hall

London NW7 35A

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s

affairs as at 17 May 2013

Signed T"% ()'_

Date 17 May 2013

Presenter’s name address and
Reference (1f any)

B & C Associates Limited
Trafalgar House
Grenville Place

Mill Hill

London NW7 384

JB/RB/5288/5

For official use

Liquidation Section

>—
«
=]
T4
2
=
<
n

A

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVtL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Verifted Carbon Solutions Ltd

on the 17 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name Mo Tussod

Dated H//M dl / 2012




Verified Carbon Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 May 2013

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets
Cash held on appcintment 7,271 00 7,271 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,271 00

Signature M Date ’jJ/M‘A’/QOIS




Vernfied Carbon Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 May 2013

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrnied from Page A) 7,274 QO
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,271 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7,271 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,271 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,271 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,271 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Director 10,000 00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 25,000 00
Pitney Bowes Limited 2500
Channel Telecom Limited 100 00
Ryoden Capital Management Ltd 3,307 00
The Wow Factory 1,700 00
Chand Business Consultancy Ltd 2,924 00
43,056 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (35,785 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (35,785 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (35,786 00)

Signature Date W’/ M,AI\A/»] // 26’-2




LbLLEL0Z Ao L)

€0 €102 B3A DS Sdi

). l‘\uh

1 Jo | obey

aineubig

00°950°¢Y Buigjejo) seujuzy 2
00 $26'C MdS SYH ‘X8sa|ppIAl Jauuld 1831 ubiH ¢ pi7 Aoueynsuod ssautsng pueyd L0LD
00 00L°} MdS SYH ‘x2Sa|ppIiN ‘Jauuld 19a.S UbiH Z5§ Aojoeq MO BYL 0010
00 000'0} Md¥ ALD3 ‘UopuOT 188G UYOr IS LGL - SPL llessny 3ep TouD
00 20g' MdS SYH ‘Xasa|ppiy Jesuid 19ans ubiH 7§ P17 wawsabeuely (e)ded uspoly LOWD
0062 Z9Z 0ZND 'X3s$3 ‘MOlIeH 0469 X0d Od 'Jemod 8seydind paywin samog Asuld 00dD
ZZ1 863N ‘auky uodn sseomanN ‘uojuaqbuo
00 000'62 ‘MBI }JBd UOjUSY ‘9SNOH YUOMMIBAA 'Z0ZE 48 wooy ‘un Bupued swield 1D - swosng @ danuaAay W H 001D
00 001 vy 91D Buidd3 Jeass ybiy 8. ‘esnoH |suueyd PapuT Wwoosia | |Suueyd 0022
3 sSalppy aweN Aoy

siojpain Auedwo) - g
P31 suolnjos uoqied paljiiop
poalWIT S9)EID0SSY 'Y




¥ ¥L €102 ABN +1

010Z 13A 0% Sdl

1 jo | abed

§ \\N aurpeutis

Buijjejo) saujug |

0

Mdb ALD3T ‘uopuo 18ang uyor 1s LSL - Gl

nessnd e N Q0YH

iejol

2010

PIO

2id

ssaIppy

aweN Aoy

sJopjoyaleys - 9
P17 SUOHN|OS UOQIED PaLIBA
pajiwi $31eI00SSY O%2d



